D1U4CS-D-2100-5x-HA3DC
DC-DC Front End Power Supply
 CPS_D1U4CS-D-2100-5x-HA3DC.A04 Page 1 of 5
For full details go to
FEATURES

power supply automatically recovers from overcurrent and overtemperature faults, and status information
is provided through front panel LEDs, logic signals and its PMBus™ / I2C interface.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Output
Power
Main
Output
Standby Aux
Output
Airfl ow
Current
Share
D1U4CS-D-2100-54-HA3DC 2100W 54V 5V Front to back Droop
D1U4CS-D-2100-52-HA3DC 2040W 52.5V 5V Front to back Droop
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range -40 -72
VdcTurn-on Input Voltage Ramp up -43 -44
Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down -38.5 -39.5
Maximum Current at Vin = -40V 2100W 59 A
DC Line Inrush Peak Current 90 Apk
I2C reading accuracy
Input Power
and
Output Power
 25% load 5
%
 50% load 4
100% load 2.5
Effi ciency (40Vdc - 72Vdc)
 20% load 90
 50% load 93
100% load 91
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
54V model
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 50% load 53.87 54 54.14
Vdc
Line & Load Regulation 51.98 56.06
52.5V model
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 50% load 52.36 52.5 52.63
Vdc
Line & Load Regulation 50.49 54.54
Main output,
all models
Droop 0.075 V/Amp
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth 500 mVp-p
Output Current 0 40 A
Load Capacitance 0 6800 uF
5Vaux2
Voltage Set Point Accuracy 50% load 4.95 5 5.05
Vdc
Line & Load Regulation 4.808 5.196
Droop 0.25 V/Amp
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth 50 mVp-p
Output Current 0.75 A
1 Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1 uF of ceramic capacitance and 10 uF electrolytic capacitance on each of the
power supply outputs.
2 5Vaux is referenced to logic ground.
CB
Test Certifi cate
and Test Report
To Be Discontinued*
*LAST TIME BUY: 10/1/2018.  CLICK HERE FOR DISCONTINUANCE NOTICES.
D1U4CS-D-2100-5x-HA3DC
DC-DC Front End Power Supply
 CPS_D1U4CS-D-2100-5x-HA3DC.A04 Page 2 of 5
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS